504285072 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331753

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
		Nam	ne			Execution Date	
MARK A. WALCH					С	3/22/2017	
DANIEL GANTZ					С	3/22/2017	
JAMES LEOPORE					C	3/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:							
Street Address:	2303 D	ULLES S	TATION BOULEVARD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	105					
City:	HERNE	DON					
State/Country:	VIRGIN	AIA					
Postal Code:	20171						
Property Type			Number				
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number:		14859151					
		14859151 US15510					
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA						
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		US15510	80 0398				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	US15510 (619)235- o the e-ma	80 0398 ail address first; if tha				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	US15510 (619)235- o the e-ma	80 0398 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	US15510 (619)235- o the e-ma d; if that is 61923819	80 0398 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will				
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	US15510 (619)235- o the e-ma d; if that is 61923819 docketing PROCOP	80 0398 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA	be sen	t via US Mai	Ι.	
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(619)235- 5 the e-ma d; if that is 61923819 docketing PROCOP 525 B ST	80 0398 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA REET	be sen	t via US Mai	Ι.	
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(619)235- b the e-ma c ; if that is 61923819 docketing PROCOP 525 B ST SUITE 22	80 0398 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA REET 00	<i>be sen</i> VES &	t via US Mai	Ι.	
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(619)235- b the e-ma c ; if that is 61923819 docketing PROCOP 525 B ST SUITE 22	80 0398 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA REET	<i>be sen</i> VES &	t via US Mai	Ι.	
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(619)235- o the e-ma d; if that is 61923819 docketing PROCOP 525 B STI SUITE 22 SAN DIEC	80 0398 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA REET 00	be sen	t via US Mai	Ι.	
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	US15510 (619)235- o the e-ma d; if that is 61923819 docketing PROCOP 525 B STI SUITE 22 SAN DIEC 116	0398 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA REET 00 GO, CALIFORNIA 9210	be sen	t via US Mai	Ι.	
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	US15510 (619)235- o the e-ma d; if that is 61923819 docketing PROCOP 525 B ST SUITE 22 SAN DIEC SAN DIEC 116 GLC	0398 ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA REET 100 GO, CALIFORNIA 9210 5544-400UT1; 400WO1	be sen	t via US Mai	Ι.	
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	US15510 (619)235- 5 the e-ma 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	80 0398 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 000 @procopio.com 10, CORY, HARGREA REET 00 GO, CALIFORNIA 9210 5544-400UT1; 400WO1 ORIA MIMI CHOI	be sen	t via US Mai	Ι.	

source=SIGNED_Patent_Assignment_116544-400UT1#page1.tif source=SIGNED_Patent_Assignment_116544-400UT1#page2.tif

Assignment

WHEREAS, We, Mark A. Walch of Fairfax Station, Virginia, Daniel Gantz of Arlington, Virginia, and James Leopore of Alexandria Virginia, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain improvements in

Ref.	Title	Conf. No.	Appl. No.	Filing Date
116544- 400UT1	MOBILITY EMPOWERED BIOMETRIC APPLIANCE A TOOL FOR REAL-TIME VERIFICATION OF IDENTITY THROUGH FINGERPRINTS	3085	14/859,151	18-Sep- 2015
116544- 400WO1	MOBILITY EMPOWERED BIOMETRIC APPLIANCE A TOOL FOR REAL-TIME VERIFICATION OF IDENTITY THROUGH FINGERPRINTS	2589	PCT/US2015/051080	18-Sep- 2015

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

WHEREAS, SCIOMETRICS LLC, a Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 2303 Dulles Station Boulevard, Suite 105, Herndon, Virginia, 20171, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and We request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE.

[Signatures on following page]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041687 FRAME: 0953

Docket No. 116544-4000UT1 and 400WO1



(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041687 FRAME: 0954

DOCS 116544-400UT1/2342332.2

RECORDED: 03/22/2017

۰,

۰.